Assessor's Parcel Number: <u>/4/8 - 27 - 8/0 - 0/9</u>	Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder
Recording Requested By:	Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 1
Name: COLIN DAWS ON	BK-0508 PG-5829 RPTT:
Address: POBOX 448	* WELLE BESTE ARE IN A COLUMN TO A COLUM
Address: POBOK 448 City/State/Zip: GLENBROOK NU 89413	
Mail Tax Statements to:	\ \
Name: COLIN DAWSON	
Address: POBON 448	
Address: POBON 448 City/State/Zip: GLENBROOK NU 89413.	0448
Please complete Affirmation Statement below:	
I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document sul recording does not contain the social security number of any person persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) -OR-	
Recording contains the social security number of a person or person as required by law: (state specific	ons
Signature (Print name under signature)	OWNER
Signature (Print name under signature) OLIM DAWSOW	Title
QUITCLAIM DEED	
(Title of D	ocument)
If legal description is a metes & bounds desc	cription furnish the following information:
Legal description obtained from:	(Document Title), Book: Page:
Document # recorded	(Date) in the Douglas County Recorders
Office.	
-01	2.
If Surveyor, please provide name and address:	
it out veyor, prease provide name and address:	
A	_
	<u> </u>
\	
\ / /	

DOC # 0723785 05/22/2008 02:22 PM Deputy: DW

OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: COLIN DAWSON

> 16.00 # 5

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4.

(Additional recording fees apply)

A.P.N.# <u>1418-27-810-019</u>
R.P.T.T. \$
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS BELOW
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
COLIN DAWSON PO BOX 448 GLENBROOK NV 89413-0448

(Space Above for Recorder's Use Only)

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

COLIN DAWSON

Hereby REMISE(S), RELEASE(S), AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM(S) to

COLIN DAWSON AND NANCY S. DAWSON as joint tenants

that real property situated in the County of **DOUGLAS** State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Dated 5/22/08

COLIN DAWSON

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On MAY 22, 2008 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

COLIN DAWSON

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his.her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Few Paul

Notary Public

(typed or printed)

FENN V. BARKLEY III
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. No 05-97229-5
MY APPT. EXPIRES MARCH 11, 2009

0723785 Page: 2 Of 3

BK- 0508 PG- 5830

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as follows:

Lot 43, as shown on the map entitled CAVE ROCK ESTATES UNIT NO. 1, filed for record January 3, 1962, in the office of the County Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 19323.

Assessors Parcel No. 1418-27-810-019

. . .

0723785 Page: 3 Of 3

PG- 5831 05/22/2008